

## Idaho Oil and Gas Conservation Commission

Ray Hinchcliff, Chair Jennifer Riebe, Vice Chair Margaret Chipman, Commissioner Marc Haws, Commissioner

Shannon Chollett, Secretary to the Commission

## Notice of Public Meeting February 2025

 The Idaho Oil and Gas Conservation Commission will hold a Regular Meeting on Tuesday, February 18, 2025, at the Boise City Council Chambers,
Boise City Hall, 3rd Floor, 150 N. Capitol Blvd., Boise. The meeting is scheduled to begin at 1:30 PM (MT).

Please note meeting location.

**Directions**: Enter City Hall from Capitol Blvd.; take the Capitol Boulevard elevators to the 3rd floor; Council Chambers are directly across from the elevators.

The Oil and Gas Conservation Commission will conduct this meeting in person and by virtual means. This meeting is open to the public. No public comment will be taken.

View live streaming via YouTube:

https://youtube.com/live/JG0I1k-06xY?feature=share

First Notice Posted: 02/05/2025-IDL Boise; 02/05/2025-IDL CDA

The Idaho Oil and Gas Conservation Commission is established by Idaho Code § 47-314.

Idaho Department of Lands, 300 N 6th Street, Suite 103, Boise ID 83702

This notice is published pursuant to § 74-204 Idaho Code. For additional information regarding Idaho's Open Meeting law, please see Idaho Code §§ 74-201 through 74-208.